
                              (RA-92-92)


                         REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                          THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                           RESOLUTION NO. 2076


                        ADOPTED ON APRIL 28, 1992


     BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San


Diego (the "Agency"), that the Executive Director, or his designee, is


hereby authorized to execute for and on behalf of the Agency, an


amendment to the agreement with Ogden Environmental and Energy Services


("Ogden"), aka ERC Environmental and Energy Services Co. (the original


agreement is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as


Document No. 1805) for the purpose of increasing the contract amount by


$15,000 for a revised total of $114,110 in order to compensate Ogden for


the costs of transforming a federal environmental impact statement to an


environmental assessment for the Mercado Redevelopment Project, under


the terms and conditions set forth in the Second Amendment to Agreement,


a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency


as Document No. 1907.


     BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to


exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) be authorized, solely and


exclusively, for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.


APPROVED:  JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel


By

     Allisyn L. Thomas


     Deputy Counsel


ALT:lc

04/14/92

Or.Dept:Mgr.


Aud.Cert:9200817


RA-92-92

Form=ra.nt


